
WATCH THE GAP

www.mta.info

Special Timetable

Oyster Bay Branch
Special Track Work Timetable
Effective Saturdays and Sundays, 
March 26-27, April 2-3, 9-10, 23-24, 30,
May 1, 14-15 and 21-22, 2022

ATTENTION CUSTOMERS

i
As a result of switch work 
near Hicksville, Oyster Bay 

trains will operate on adjusted 
schedules and have affected 

connections.

Oyster Bay trains will 
terminate and originate in East 

Williston. 

Eastbound customers will 
transfer to a bus at Hempstead 

for service to East Williston 
where connecting Oyster Bay 

trains will run every two hours. 

Westbound customers will 
transfer to a bus at East 
Williston for service to 

Hempstead where connecting 
westbound service is available. 

Use this special timetable for 
all Oyster Bay Branch travel 

on this affected weekend 
only. For all other service 

please use the regular 
Oyster Bay Branch timetable 

effective March 21, 2022. 

 

OB Branch TT Notes 

J Change at Jamaica. The track of your 
connecting train will be announced. 

E Transfer to / from train at East Williston. 

M Transfer to / from bus at Hempstead. 

Mineola For complete service at Mineola, see the Port 
Jefferson Branch Timetable. 

Woodside Westbound trains may depart Woodside station 
up to three minutes earlier than times shown. 

 

 

Reference Notes

Form 4 • TPSS-189

Oyster Bay

Locust Valley

Glen Cove

Glen Street

Sea Cliff

Penn Station (New York)

Hunterspoint Avenue

Glen Head

Greenvale

Roslyn

Albertson

East Williston

Long Island City

Jamaica

Atlantic Terminal (Brooklyn)

Woodside



Eastbound

Effective Saturday and Sunday, March 26-27, April 2-3, 9-10, 23-24, 30, May 1, 14-15 and 21-22, 2022

To  
Oyster Bay

Effective Saturday and Sunday, March 26-27, April 2-3, 9-10, 23-24, 30, May 1, 14-15 and 21-22, 2022

For explanation, see
"Reference Notes."

PM PM PM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM
OYSTER BAY 8:21 9:23 10:36 E 5:33 E 7:33 E 9:33 E 11:33 E 1:33 E 3:33 E 5:33 E 7:33 E 9:33
Locust Valley 8:31 9:33 10:46 E 5:43 E 7:43 E 9:43 E 11:43 E 1:43 E 3:43 E 5:43 E 7:43 E 9:43
Glen Cove 8:35 9:37 10:50 E 5:47 E 7:47 E 9:47 E 11:47 E 1:47 E 3:47 E 5:47 E 7:47 E 9:47
Glen Street 8:37 9:39 10:52 E 5:49 E 7:49 E 9:49 E 11:49 E 1:49 E 3:49 E 5:49 E 7:49 E 9:49
Sea Cliff 8:39 9:41 10:54 E 5:51 E 7:51 E 9:51 E 11:51 E 1:51 E 3:51 E 5:51 E 7:51 E 9:51
Glen Head 8:43 9:45 10:58 E 5:55 E 7:55 E 9:55 E 11:55 E 1:55 E 3:55 E 5:55 E 7:55 E 9:55
Greenvale 8:46 9:48 11:01 E 5:58 E 7:58 E 9:58 E 11:58 E 1:58 E 3:58 E 5:58 E 7:58 E 9:58
Roslyn 8:50 9:52 11:05 E 6:02 E 8:02 E 10:02 E 12:02 E 2:02 E 4:02 E 6:02 E 8:02 E 10:02
Albertson 8:53 9:55 11:08 E 6:05 E 8:05 E 10:05 E 12:05 E 2:05 E 4:05 E 6:05 E 8:05 E 10:05
EAST WILLISTON (Arrive) ...... ...... ...... E 6:08 E 8:08 E 10:08 E 12:08 E 2:08 E 4:08 E 6:08 E 8:08 E 10:08
EAST WILLISTON (Leave) 8:56 9:58 11:12 M 6:18 M 8:18 M 10:18 M 12:18 M 2:18 M 4:18 M 6:18 M 8:18 M 10:18
MINEOLA (Leave) 9:02 10:03 11:18 M 6:28 M 8:28 M 10:28 M 12:28 M 2:28 M 4:28 M 6:28 M 8:28 M 10:28
HEMPSTEAD (Arrive) ...... ...... ...... M 6:38 M 8:38 M 10:38 M 12:38 M 2:38 M 4:38 M 6:38 M 8:38 M 10:38
HEMPSTEAD (Leave) ...... ...... ...... 6:49 8:49 10:49 12:49 2:49 4:49 6:49 8:49 10:49
JAMAICA (Arrive) 9:15 10:17 11:33 7:20 9:20 11:20 1:20 3:20 5:20 7:20 9:20 11:20
JAMAICA (Leave) 9:22 10:28 11:36 7:22 9:22 11:22 1:22 3:22 5:22 7:22 9:22 11:22
East New York J 9:41 J 10:55 J 12:02 J 7:31 J 9:31 J 11:31 J 1:31 J 3:31 J 5:31 J 7:31 J 9:31 J 11:30
Nostrand Avenue J 9:46 J 11:00 J 12:07 J 7:36 J 9:36 J 11:36 J 1:36 J 3:36 J 5:36 J 7:36 J 9:36 J 11:35
ATLANTIC TERMINAL J 9:53 J 11:07 J 12:14 J 7:42 J 9:42 J 11:42 J 1:42 J 3:42 J 5:42 J 7:42 J 9:42 J 11:41
HUNTERSPOINT AVE. ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ......
Kew Gardens J 9:37 J 10:52 J 11:40 ...... J 9:51 J 11:51 J 1:51 J 3:51 J 5:51 J 7:57 J 9:51 J 11:51
Forest Hills J 9:39 J 10:54 J 11:42 ...... J 9:53 J 11:53 J 1:53 J 3:53 J 5:53 J 7:59 J 9:53 J 11:53
Woodside J 9:31 J 10:40 J 11:48 7:32 9:32 11:33 1:32 3:33 5:32 J 7:36 9:35 11:32
PENN STATION J 9:41 J 10:50 J 11:58 7:43 9:43 11:43 1:43 3:44 5:43 7:44 9:45 11:43

AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM
Train # 

561 563 565
9501 / 
Bus / 
9705

9503 / 
Bus / 
9709

9505 / 
Bus / 
9713

9507 / 
Bus / 
9751

9551 / 
Bus / 
9755

9553 / 
Bus / 
9759

9555 / 
Bus / 
9763

9557 / 
Bus / 
9767

9559 / 
Bus / 
9771

875 153 879
773 775 777
149 877

Friday 
Only

Friday 
Only

Friday 
Only

For explanation, see
"Reference Notes."

PM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM
PENN STATION J 11:33 J 12:14 12:21 6:21 8:21 10:21 12:21 2:21 4:21 6:21 8:21 10:21 J 11:51
Woodside J 11:44 J 12:15 J 12:15 J 6:24 J 8:24 J 10:24 J 12:24 J 2:24 J 4:21 J 6:24 J 8:24 J 10:24 J 12:03
Forest Hills J 11:25 J 12:20 J 12:20 ...... J 8:10 J 10:10 J 12:10 J 2:10 J 4:26 J 6:10 J 8:31 J 10:31 J 11:44
Kew Gardens J 11:27 J 12:22 J 12:22 ...... J 8:12 J 10:12 J 12:12 J 2:12 J 4:28 J 6:12 J 8:33 J 10:33 J 11:46
HUNTERSPOINT AVE. ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ......  
ATLANTIC TERMINAL J 11:09 J 12:14 J 12:14 J 6:11 J 8:13 J 10:13 J 12:13 J 2:13 J 4:13 J 6:13 J 8:13 J 10:13 11:52
Nostrand Avenue J 11:17 J 12:20 J 12:20 J 6:18 J 8:20 J 10:20 J 12:20 J 2:20 J 4:20 J 6:20 J 8:20 J 10:20 11:59
East New York J 11:22 J 12:25 J 12:25 J 6:23 J 8:25 J 10:25 J 12:25 J 2:25 J 4:25 J 6:25 J 8:25 J 10:25 12:04
JAMAICA (Arrive) 11:53 12:34 12:42 6:42 8:42 10:42 12:42 2:42 4:42 6:42 8:42 10:42 12:12
JAMAICA (Leave) 11:59 12:40 12:44 6:44 8:44 10:44 12:44 2:44 4:44 6:44 8:44 10:44 12:14
HEMPSTEAD (Arrive) ...... ...... 1:14 7:14 9:14 11:14 1:14 3:14 5:14 7:14 9:14 11:14 12:45
HEMPSTEAD (Leave) ...... ...... M 1:24 M 7:24 M 9:24 M 11:24 M 1:24 M 3:24 M 5:24 M 7:24 M 9:24 M 11:24 M 12:55
New Hyde Park ...... 12:52 ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ......
Merillon Ave ...... 12:54 ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ......
MINEOLA 12:14 12:56 M 1:34 M 7:34 M 9:34 M 11:34 M 1:34 M 3:34 M 5:34 M 7:34 M 9:34 M 11:34 M 1:05
EAST WILLISTON (Arrive) ...... ...... M 1:44 M 7:44 M 9:44 M 11:44 M 1:44 M  3:44 M 5:44 M 7:44 M 9:44 M 11:44 M 1:15
EAST WILLISTON (Leave) 12:18 1:00 E 1:52 E 7:52 E 9:52 E 11:52 E 1:52 E 3:52 E 5:52 E 7:52 E 9:52 E 11:52 E 1:25
Albertson 12:21 1:03 E 1:55 E 7:55 E 9:55 E 11:55 E 1:55 E 3:55 E 5:55 E 7:55 E 9:55 E 11:55 E 1:28
Roslyn 12:24 1:06 E 1:58 E 7:58 E 9:58 E 11:58 E 1:58 E 3:58 E 5:58 E 7:58 E 9:58 E 11:58 E 1:31
Greenvale 12:28 1:10 E 2:02 E 8:02 E 10:02 E 12:02 E 2:02 E 4:02 E 6:02 E 8:02 E 10:02 E 12:02 E 1:35
Glen Head 12:31 1:13 E 2:05 E 8:05 E 10:05 E 12:05 E 2:05 E 4:05 E 6:05 E 8:05 E 10:05 E 12:05 E 1:38
Sea Cliff 12:34 1:16 E 2:08 E 8:08 E 10:08 E 12:08 E 2:08 E 4:08 E 6:08 E 8:08 E 10:08 E 12:08 E 1:41
Glen Street 12:36 1:18 E 2:10 E 8:10 E 10:10 E 12:10 E 2:10 E 4:10 E 6:10 E 8:10 E 10:10 E 12:10 E 1:43
Glen Cove 12:38 1:20 E 2:13 E 8:13 E 10:13 E 12:13 E 2:13 E 4:13 E 6:13 E 8:13 E 10:13 E 12:13 E 1:45
Locust Valley 12:43 1:25 E 2:18 E 8:18 E 10:18 E 12:18 E 2:18 E 4:18 E 6:18 E 8:18 E 10:18 E 12:18 E 1:50  
OYSTER BAY 12:55 1:37 E 2:30 E 8:30 E 10:30 E 12:30 E 2:30 E 4:30 E 6:30 E 8:30 E 10:30 E 12:30 E 2:02

AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM AM
Train # 

1754 6000
8800

Friday 
Only

Saturday 
Only

Sunday 
Only

9714 / 
Bus / 
9506

9750 / 
Bus / 
9550

9754 / 
Bus / 
9552

9758 / 
Bus / 
9554

574 9500
9700 / 
Bus / 
9500

9706 / 
Bus / 
9502

9710 / 
Bus / 
9504 

9762 / 
Bus / 
9556

9766 / 
Bus / 
9558

9770 / Bus 
/ 9560

6772 / Bus 
/ 500

Sunday 
Only

Westbound

To New York, 
Brooklyn & 
Jamaica


